Double-Balanced Mixer
8 to 43 GHz
Rev.  V3
MAMX-011036
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0011153
1
Ordering Information
1,2
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
2. All sample boards include 5 loose parts.
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
3
Pin # Function
1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9  Ground
2 LO
5 IF
8 RF
10 - 12 No Connection3
13 Paddle4
3. MACOM recommends connecting unused package pins to
ground.
4. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF, DC and thermal ground.
Part Number Package
MAMX-011036 Bulk
MAMX-011036-TR0100 100 Piece Reel
MAMX-011036-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
MAMX-011036-SB1 Sample Board
Features
 Low Conversion Loss: 8.5 dB
 High Linearity: 20 dBm IIP3
 Wide IF Bandwidth: DC to 10 GHz
 High Isolation
 Lead-Free 3 mm 12-lead AQFN package
 RoHS* Compliant
Description
MAMX-011036 is a double-balanced passive diode
mixer housed in a 3 mm, 12-lead AQFN package.
The mixer offers low conversion loss, high linearity
and a wide IF bandwidth. The double-balanced
circuit configuration provides excellent port isolation
while internal 50 Ω matching simplifies its
application.
This mixer is well suited for applications such as test
and measurement, microwave radio and radar.
MAMX-011036 is also available in die form. Refer to
datasheet MAMX-011036-DIE.
1
2
3
4 5 6